Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
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REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
The Conservative Party 443 61 93 27 197 27 38 102 182 156 238 205
26% 27% 57% 24% 31% 6% 31% 21% 27% 31% 29% 24%
E ACDEF E E E G G K
The Liberals 646 76 38 41 303 127 62 190 242 201 306 340
38% 33% 24% 36% 47% 31% 49% 40% 36% 40% 37% 40%
B ABCE ABCE
The New Democratic Party 281 67 26 35 99 34 21 83 119 76 127 154
17% 29% 16% 31% 16% 8% 17% 17% 18% 15% 15% 18%
BDEF E BDEF E E
The Bloc Quebecois 205 0 0 0 0 205 0 69 86 50 105 101
12% - - - - 49% - 14% 13% 10% 13% 12%
ABCDF |
The Green Party 76 22 3 7 28 15 2 28 30 18 39 36
4% 10% 2% 6% 4% 4% 1% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4%
BDEF BF
Other party 31 4 3 4 1 7 3 8 17 5 1" 20
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Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents (Leaners Included)
Unweighted Base 2111 264 200 200 771 476 200 550 863 670 1003 1108
Weighted Base 2000 264 193 136 758 494 155 587 801 587 967 1033
The Conservative Party 443 61 93 27 197 27 38 102 182 156 238 205
22% 23% 48% 20% 26% 5% 25% 17% 23% 27% 25% 20%
E ACDEF E E E G G K
The Liberals 646 76 38 41 303 127 62 190 242 201 306 340
32% 29% 20% 30% 40% 26% 40% 32% 30% 34% 32% 33%
B B ABCE ABCE
The New Democratic Party 281 67 26 35 99 34 21 83 119 76 127 154
14% 25% 13% 26% 13% 7% 13% 14% 15% 13% 13% 15%
BDEF E BDEF E E
The Bloc Quebecois 205 0 0 0 0 205 0 69 86 50 105 101
10% - - - - 42% - 12% 1% 9% 1% 10%
ABCDF
The Green Party 76 22 3 7 28 15 2 28 30 18 39 36
4% 8% 1% 5% 4% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3%
BDEF BF
Other party 31 4 3 4 11 7 3 8 17 5 11 20
2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
|
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 86 6 5 4 39 26 6 27 39 20 37 49
4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5%
Don't Know 161 18 19 14 58 37 16 61 54 43 70 91
8% 7% 10% 10% 8% 7% 10% 10% 7% 7% 7% 9%
H
Refused 71 10 8 5 23 16 8 17 33 18 33 38
4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
DECIDED VOTER (Leaners Included)
|
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 1774 [ 229 168 166 650 400 161 453 724 576 859 915
Weighted Base 1682 | 229 162 113 637 415 125 482 675 506 827 855
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And thinking about the performance of Prime Minister Paul Martin over the last while do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of his performance as prime minister ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2111 264 200 200 771 476 200 550 863 670 1003 1108
Weighted Base 2000 264 193 136 758 494 155 587 801 587 967 1033
Strongly approve 272 27 19 10 97 104 16 40 92 137 154 118
14% 10% 10% 7% 13% 21% 11% 7% 11% 23% 16% 11%
o] ABCDF G GH K
Somewhat approve 873 119 87 75 349 167 76 283 347 233 413 460
44% 45% 45% 55% 46% 34% 49% 48% 43% 40% 43% 44%
E E ABDE E E |
Somewhat disapprove 399 65 42 27 137 97 31 123 176 97 177 222
20% 24% 22% 20% 18% 20% 20% 21% 22% 16% 18% 21%
D |
Strongly disapprove 290 40 30 14 105 84 16 66 137 84 158 132
15% 15% 16% 10% 14% 17% 11% 11% 17% 14% 16% 13%
CF G K
Don't know/Refused 166 14 15 10 70 42 14 76 50 37 64 101
8% 5% 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 13% 6% 6% 7% 10%
A HI J
SUMMARY
Approve (Top2Box) 1145 146 105 84 446 270 92 322 438 370 567 578
57% 55% 54% 62% 59% 55% 60% 55% 55% 63% 59% 56%
GH
Disapprove (Low2Box) 690 105 73 41 241 182 48 189 313 181 336 354
34% 40% 38% 30% 32% 37% 31% 32% 39% 31% 35% 34%
CD Gl
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And thinking about the performance of Prime Minister Paul Martin over the last while do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of his performance as prime

minister?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2111 1630 481 239 455 771 631 516 680 706
Weighted Base 2000 1571 429 219 427 728 612 485 647 677
Strongly approve 272 227 45 27 58 75 108 68 79 98
14% 14% 11% 12% 14% 10% 18% 14% 12% 15%
B E
Somewhat approve 873 696 177 84 170 328 286 190 291 321
44% 44% 41% 38% 40% 45% 47% 39% 45% 47%
CD G G
Somewhat disapprove 399 307 93 31 94 158 115 94 136 134
20% 20% 22% 14% 22% 22% 19% 19% 21% 20%
C C
Strongly disapprove 290 216 74 45 74 99 71 83 98 86
15% 14% 17% 20% 17% 14% 12% 17% 15% 13%
EF F |
Don't know/Refused 166 127 39 32 31 67 32 50 42 37
8% 8% 9% 15% 7% 9% 5% 10% 6% 5%
DEF F HI
SUMMARY
Approve (Top2Box) 1145 922 222 111 228 403 394 258 371 419
57% 59% 52% 51% 53% 55% 64% 53% 57% 62%
B CDE G
Disapprove (Low2Box) 690 523 167 76 167 258 186 177 234 220
34% 33% 39% 35% 39% 35% 30% 37% 36% 33%
A F F
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